Antra Costa County CONTRACT AMENDMENT AGREEMENT Number 49065
Standard Form L-7 (Purchase of Services - Long Form) _ Fund/Org# 4855
Revised 2008 , Account #  As coded

1.

n

Other # As coded

Identification of Contract to be Amended.

Number: 49065

Effective Date: February 24, 2009

Department:  Public Works - Airports Division

Subject: Buchanan Field Maste; Plan & FAR Part 150 Noise Study

Partics. The County of Contra Costa, California (County), for its Department named above, and the following
named Contractor mutually agree and promise as follows:

Contractot: Barnard Dunkelberg

Capacity: Corporation
Address: 1616 Bast 15% St,, Tulsa, OK 74120

Amendment Date. The elfective date of this Contract Amendment Agreement is February 24, 2009

Amendment Specificaions. The Contract identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the "Amendment
Speccifications” attached hereto which are incorporated herein by reference.

Signatures. These signatures attest the partics' agreement hereto:

COUNTY OF CONTRA COST. A, CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ATTEST: Clerk of the Boatd of Supervisors

By ' ' By

Chairman/Designee : Deputy

CONTRACTOR

Name of business entity: ' Name of business entity:

Barnard Dunkelberg & Company, Inc. Barnard Dunkelberg & Company, Inc.

Dok A Wodeslte o

(Sigm{uuof mdmcfﬁql or ofﬁcer) T (Sighature of individual or officer)

Bob E. Barnard/President Ryk A. Dunkelberg/Secretary

{Print name and title A, if applicable) (Print name and title B, if applicable)

Note to Contractor: For Corporations (profit or nonprofit), the contract must be signed by two officers, Signature A must be that of the president or vice-president and Signature T must be that of

the secretpey or assistant seevetary {Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code Section 313}, All stgnatures must be acknowledged as set forth an Form L-2.

L-7 (Page L of 1)




AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

The Contra Costa County Public Works Department ~ Airport Division and

Barnard Dunkelberg & Co., Inc. are parties to a consulting services agreement dated
January 4, 2005 (the “Agreement”),

The parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:
1. The completion date is changed from December 31, 2008 to December 31, 2009.”
2. The payment limit is increased from $1,020,656 to $1,067,200.

All other terms of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effoct.




